# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2881794

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CSR TECHNOLOGY INC.	05/27/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CAMBRIDGE SILICON RADIO LIMITED		
Street Address:	CHURCHILL HOUSE, CAMBRIDGE BUSINESS PARK		
Internal Address:	COWLEY ROAD		
City:	CAMBRIDGE		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	CB4 0WZ		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	8634793		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (610)407-0701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 610-407-0701

**Email:** ephelan@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: RATNERPRESTIA

Address Line 1: 1235 WESTLAKES DRIVE, SUITE 301
Address Line 4: BERWYN, PENNSYLVANIA 19312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SIRF-132US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENNETH N. NIGON
SIGNATURE:	/Kenneth N. Nigon/
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2014

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=executedassignment#page1.tif source=executedassignment#page2.tif source=executedassignment#page3.tif

PATENT 502835198 REEL: 033017 FRAME: 0904

### U.S. PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS U.S. PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is effective this 27 day of 2014 ("Effective Date"), from CSR Technology Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1060 Rincon Circle, San Jose, California 95131, U.S.A. ("Assignor"), to Cambridge Silicon Radio Limited, incorporated and registered in England and Wales ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of record of a certain United States patent and related rights;

WHEREAS, Assignor is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Assignee, and Assignor now desires to transfer beneficial and record ownership of and legal title in certain United States patents and related rights from Assignor to Assignee;

NOW. THEREFORE, Assignor agrees to assign and hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees forever, without any restrictions, reservations or limitations, all of Assignor's exclusive entire right, title and interest in, to and under the following:

Those U.S. patents and patent applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> annexed hereto, and any and all discoveries, processes, machines, manufactures, compositions of matter, inventions, ideas, concepts, developments, formulae, designs, methods, techniques, procedures, and new and useful improvements reflected therein (the entirety of the above, hereinafter "Patents");

Any and all other rights, priorities and privileges provided under United States, state or foreign law, or multinational law, compact, treaty, protocol, convention or organization, with respect to the foregoing Patents ("Related Rights");

Any and all rights to sue at law or in equity for any infringement of the Patents and Related Rights or other unauthorized use or conduct in derogation of the Patents and Related Rights occurring prior to the execution of this Assignment, including the right to receive all proceeds and damages there from and the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154; and

Any and all letters patent which may be granted on the Patents and Related Rights in the United States and its territorial possession and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, re-examinations, extensions and reissues thereof, and any other applications claiming priority thereto.

Assignee, its successors and assigns, shall hold the rights to the foregoing for and during the existence of such Patents and Related Rights and all reissues thereof, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

This Assignment is effective as of the Effective Date. Assignor shall, without further consideration, comply with a request by Assignee to execute promptly any additional documents and to take promptly any further action necessary to protect, secure and vest good, valid and marketable title to the Patents and Related Rights in Assignee in all applicable jurisdictions, and to record this Assignment with all appropriate authorities.

PATENT REEL: 033017 FRAME: 0905 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the date above first written.

**ASSIGNEE:** 

CSR TECHNOLOGY INC.

Date: May 27, 2014 fountha By: Jonathan Gentin

Titles Vice President and Deputy General Counsel

PATENT REEL: 033017 FRAME: 0906

# **SCHEDULE A**

-	Country	Application Number	File Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Status
	US	13/315,202	12/8/11			Published
I	US	13/312,936	12/6/11			Published
ı	US	12/776,818	5/10/10	8634793	1/21/14	Issued

PATENT REEL: 033017 FRAME: 0907

**RECORDED: 06/03/2014**